

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1057

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike "individual" and substitute "participating governmental unit".

On page 2, in line 5, strike "28-202,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "BALTIMORE" in line 22 down through "CORRIDOR" in line 23 and substitute "STATE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 15, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 22, in line 26, strike "October" and substitute "July".